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STEERING COMMITTEE 
 

Global Environment Facility 
 
1818 H Street, NW, MSN G 6-602 
Washington, DC 20433  
USA 
 
Fax:  +1.202.522.3240/3245 
URL: http://www.thegef.org
 
Alfred M. Duda 
Senior Advisor, International Waters 
 
Work:   +1.202.473.1077 
Email: aduda@thegef.org  
 
Andrea Merla 
Program Manager, International Waters 
GEF: Global Environment Facility 
 
Work:   +1.202.458.8198 
Home:  +1.703.528.6147 
Email: amerla@thegef.org  
 
Christian Holde Severin
Program Officer, Land and Water Resources 
  
Work: +1.202.473.2001 
Fax:  +1.202.522.3240/3245 
Email: cseverin@thegef.org  
  

World Bank 
1818 H St., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20433 
USA 
 
Tracy Hart (alternate) 
Senior Economist, Water and Urban 2, 
Central and Western Africa 
The World Bank 
 
Work:   +1.202.458.7465 
Fax:     +1.202.473.8249 
Email: Thart@worldbank.org 
 
Mei Xie 
Water Resources Management Specialist 
The World Bank  
 
Work: +1 202-473-0362 
Email: Mxie@worldbank.org 
 
UNDP
 

Andrew Hudson 
Principal Technical Advisor, International 
Waters 
United Nations Development Programme 
 
Work: +1.212.906.6228 
Cell: +1 917 349 7303 
Fax:   +1.212.906.6998 
Email: andrew.hudson@undp.org 
 
FF-914 
1 United Nations Plaza 
New York, NY 10017 
USA 
 
Vladimir Mamaev
Regional Coordinator for International 
Waters, Land Degradation and Integrated 
Ecosystem Management for Europe and the 
CIS  
United Nations Development Programme  
Work    + 4212 59337 267  
Fax     + 4212 59337 450 
Email: vladimir.mamaev@undp.org  
 
Grosslingova 35  
Bratislava 81109  
Slovakia 

UNEP 

Sean Khan 
Programme Officer/Information Mgmt. 
United Nations Environment Programme 
 
Work:   +39.0831243000, ext.1243271 
Local:   +254.206.23271 
Email:  sean.khan@unep.org 
 
PO Box 30552 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 

Takehiro Nakamura 
Acting Senior Programme Officer for 
International Waters 
United Nations Environment Programme 

Work: +254-20-623886 or +39 0831 24 
3000, wait for voice then dial 124 3886 
Email: Takehiro.Nakamura@unep.org
 
IWL PROJECT COORDINATION UNIT 
 

http://www.thegef.org/
mailto:Takehiro.Nakamura@unep.org


IW:LEARN 
Work:  +1.202.518.2054 
Fax:    +1.202.387.4823 
URL: http://www.iwlearn.org
 
c/o IUCN-USA 
1630 Connecticut Avenue NW, 3rd Floor 
Washington, DC 20009-1053 
USA 
 
Dann Sklarew, Ph.D. 
Chief Technical Advisor 
International Waters Learning Exchange & 
Resource Network 
 
Email: dann@iwlearn.org
Phone: +1.202.518.2054 
Address @ PCU 
  
Janot-Reine Mendler de Suarez 
Deputy Director 
International Waters Learning Exchange & 
Resource Network 
 
Fax:    +1.508.358.5204 
Home: +1.508.358.5204 
Work:  +1.508.358.5204 
Email: janot@iwlearn.org 
 
139 Rice Road 
Wayland, Massachusetts 01778 
USA 
 
“Mish”al Hardenberg Hamid 
International Waters Learning Exchange & 
Resource Network 
 
Email: mish@iwlearn.org 
Phone: +1.202.518.2054 
Address @ PCU 
 
EXECUTING AGENCY 
 
Andy Menz, Ph.D. 
Senior Portfolio Manager, Div. Env. Progr. 
United Nations Office of Project Services 
 
Work:  +45.3546.7500 
Fax:    +45.3546.7501 
Email: andrewm@unops.org 
  
Midtermolen 3 
PO Box 2695 
DK-2100 Copenhagen 
Denmark 
 

Andrea Hofer 
(Dr. Menz’ administrative assistant till 
31.07.06) 
Work:   +41.(0)22.917.8113 
Email: andreah@unops.org 
 
Partnership Activity Leads (PALs) 
 
A - All components 
 
Christian Ledermann 
Technical Component Coordinator (TCC) 
Work:   +39.0831243000, ext.1243442 
Local:   +254.20 62 3442 
Email:  Christian.Ledermann@unep.org 
 
PO Box 30552 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 
 
Deepa Jani
Technical Assistant (TA) 
United Nations Environment Programme 
 
Work:   +39.0831243000, ext.1244178 
Local:   +254.20 62 4178 
Email:  Deepa.Jani@unep.org 
 
PO Box 30552 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 
B1.1 
 
Christopher Corbin 
AMEP Programme Officer 
UNEP CAR/RCU 
 
Work: +1.876.922.9267x9 
Fax.   +1.876.922.9292 
E mail: cjc.uneprcuja@cwjamaica.com 
 
14-20 Port Royal Street 
Kingston 
Jamaica 
 
B1.2  
 
Thomas Petermann 
Senior Project Manager, Natural Resources 
and Biodiversity 
Internationale Weiterbiltung und 
Entwicklung, GmbH (InWEnt) 
 
Work: +49.(0)342.02.845.750 
Fax: +49.(0)342.02.845.777
Email: thomas.petermann@inwent.org 

http://www.iwlearn.org/
mailto:dann@iwlearn.org


 
Lindenstraße 41, Zschortau 
04519 Rackwitz 
Germany 
 
Mei Xie 
Water Resources Management Specialist 
The World Bank  
 
Work: +1 202-473-0362 
Email: Mxie@worldbank.org 
 
B1.3 
 
[completed] 
 
Natalia Alexeeva 
Director General 
Center for Transboundary Cooperation - 
St.Petersburg 
Kozhevennaya Line 34 – 411 
V.O. 199106, St.Petersburg, Russia 
Main:  +7-812-3348835 
Fax: +7-812-3348835 
E-mail: Natalia@ctcspb.ru 
 
Francesca Bernardini 
United Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe (UNECE), Environmental and 
Human Settlements Division 
 
Main:    +41.(0)22.917.2463  
Work:   +41.(0)22.917.1499 
Fax:     +41.(0)22.917.0107 
Mobile: +41.(0)22.76.348.0107 
Email: francesca.bernardini@unece.org 
 
Palais des Nations 
Office 311 
CH-1211 Geneva 10 
Switzerland 
 
URL:    www.unece.org/env/water 
B2.1.1 
 
Alice Aureli 
Programme Specialist 
UNESCO 
 
Tel:  +33.(0)1.45.68.3995 
Fax: +33.(0)1.45.68.5811 
Email: a.aureli@unesco.org 
 
UNESCO 1 rue Miollis 
75732 Paris Cedex 15 
France 

 
Bo Appelgren, Ph.D. 
Tel/Fax: + 0039 - 0761 797112 
E-Mail: bo.appelinvpl@flashnet.it 
 
Sr. UNESCO Consultant 
1, rue Miollis 
75732 Paris Cedex 15 
France 
 
Neno Kukuric 
International Groundwater Resources 
Assessment Centre 
 
Work:  +31.30.256.4270  
Fax:    +31.30.256.4755  
Email: n.kukuric@nitg.tno.nl  
 
Princentonlaan 6 
3508 TA Utrecht 
The Netherlands 
 
B2.1.2  
 
IUCN Water and Nature Initiative 
Main:   +41.(0)22.999.0001 
Fax:    +41.(0)22.999.0025 
 
Rue Mauverney 28 
Gland CH-1196 
Switzerland 
 
URL: www.waterandnature.org
 
Dr. Ger Bergkamp 
Head, Water Programme 
IUCN: The World Conservation Union 
 
Work:   +41.(0)22.999.0262 
Email: GJB@iucn.org 
  
Danièle Perrot-Maître, Ph.D 
Officer, Water and Nature Initiative (WANI) 
IUCN: The World Conservation Union 
 
Work:  +41.(0)22.999.0255 
Fax: +41 (0)22 364 9720 
Email: dmp@hq.iucn.org 
 daniele.perrot-maitre@iucn.org 
 
Mark Smith 
Email: mark.smith@iucn.org 
  
B2.1.3 
 

http://www.unece.org/env/water
http://www.waterandnature.org/


LakeNet 
Work:   +1.410.268.5155 
Fax:     +1.410.268.8788 
 
P.O. Box 3250 
Annapolis, MD 21403 
USA 
 
URL:    www.worldlakes.org  
David Read Barker 
President 
Email: drbarker@worldlakes.org 
 
Lisa Borre 
Vice-President and Director 
Email: lborre@worldlakes.org 
  
B2.2.1 
 
IUCN Global Marine Program 
28, Rue Mauverney 
1196 Gland, Switzerland 
 
IUCN U.S. Multilateral Office 
1630 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20009 
[contact person: Ang Sherpa; Scott Hajost]  
 
Tel: +1.202.518.2062 
Fax: +1.202.387.4823 
 
Kirsten Martin 
 
Tel:  +41.22.999.0219 
Fax: +41.22.999.0025 
Email: kirsten.martin@iucn.org 
 
IUCN Global Marine Programme 
28, Rue Mauverney 
1196 Gland, Switzerland 
 
URL: http://www.iucn.org/themes/marine/
 
Carl Gustaf Lundin 
 
Work:  +41.(0)22.999.0204 
Fax: +41.22.999.0025 
Email:  cgl@iucn.org, carl.lundin@iucn.org 
 
B2.2.2 
 
US Department of Commerce  
NOAA: National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration  
Northeast Fisheries Science Center  

Narragansett Laboratory  
 
28 Tarzwell Drive  
Narragansett, RI 02882-1199 
USA 
 
Kenneth Sherman 
Director  
 
Tel:  +1.401.782.3211  
Fax: +1.401.782.3201  
Email:  kenneth.sherman@noaa.gov  
 
Dr. Marie-Christine Aquarone 
Deputy Director 
NOAA Large Marine Ecosystems Programs 
 
Tel:    +1.401.782.3288 
Email: aquarone@mola.na.nmfs.gov 
 
URL: http://www.lme.noaa.gov 
Glenn Ricci 
Coastal Management Practitioner 
Coastal Resources Center 
University of Rhode Island 
 
Tel: +1.401.874. 6419 
Fax: +1.401.789.4670 
Email: gricci@gso.uri.edu
220 South Ferry Road 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
USA 
  
B2.3 
 
Jamie Oliver, Ph.D. 
Director of Science Coordination 
Project Leader, ReefBase 
WFC: WorldFish Center  
 
Main:   +60.(0)4.626.1606 
Fax:     +60.(0)4.626.5530 
Email: j.oliver@cgiar.org 
 
Mark Tupper 
 
Email: m.tupper@cgiar.org 
 
Marco Noordeloos
ReefBase Manager 
WFC: WorldFish Center 
 
Email: m.noordeloos@cgiar.org 
 
PO BOX 500 GPO  
Penang 10670 

http://www.worldlakes.org/
http://dev.iwlearn.net:8100/Redirect/www.iucn.org/themes/marine/
http://dev.iwlearn.net:8100/Redirect/www.lme.noaa.gov/
mailto:gricci@gso.uri.edu


Malaysia 
 
WorldFish Center  
ReefBase Project  
Jalan Batu Baung, Batu Maung  
11960 Bayan Lepas  
Penang, Malaysia 
 
URL:    http://www.reefbase.org 
B4 
 
Jessica Troell 
Staff Attorney and Co-Director of the Africa 
Program 
ELI: The Environmental Law Institute  
 
Work:   +1.202.939.3843 
Main:    +1.202.939.3800 
Fax:      +1.202.939.3868 
Mobile:  +1.202.486.6100 
Email: troell@eli.org 
            jtroell@yahoo.com   
 
2000 L Street NW, NW Suite 620 
Washington, DC 20036 
USA 
 
URL:    www.eli.org 
C1/C2 
 
GETF: Global Environment & Technology 
Foundation 
 
Main:  +1.703.379.2713 
Fax:    +1.703.820.6168 
 
Suite 410 
2900 S. Quincy St. 
Arlington, VA 22206 
USA 
 
URL: www.getf.org  
 
Monica Ellis 
President & COO 
 
Main:   +1.703.379.2713, x252 
Email: mellis@getf.org 
 
Jennifer L. Jones 
Vice President, Operations 
 
Main:   +1.703.379.2713, x245 
Email: jjones@getf.org 
 

D1 
 
The Southeast Asia System for Analysis, 
Research and Training Regional Centre 
(SEA START RC) 
 
Chulalongkorn University 
5th Floor, Old SWU Pathumwan Building 
No. 5 
Henri Dunant Rd. 
Bangkok 10330 
Thailand 
 
URL:    http://www.iwsea.org
URL:    http://www.start.or.th/   
Richard Cooper, Ph.D. 
SEA-RLC Project Coordinator 
 
Work:   +66.(0)2.218.9463 
Fax:     +66.(0)2.251.9416 
Email: rcooper@iwsea.org, 
rcooper@start.or.th, iwsea@yahoo.com 
 
Anond Snidvongs, Ph.D. 
Group Leader 
Work: +66.(0)2.218.9464 
Fax: +66.(0)2.251.9416 
Email: anond@start.or.th  
 
D2  
 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean 
 
Phone: +30.10.324.7490/324.7267 
Fax:     +30.10.331.7127 
c/o MIO-ECSDE 
28, Tripodon Street 
10558 Athens 
Greece 
 
Vangelis Constantianos 
Executive Secretary  
 
Email: secretariat@gwpmed.org 
 
Prof. Michael Scoullos 
Chariman 
 
Email: secretariat@gwpmed.org 
 
Dimitris Faloutsos 
Programme Officer 
 
Email secretariat@gwpmed.org 
 
 

http://dev.iwlearn.net:8100/Redirect/www.reefbase.org/
http://dev.iwlearn.net:8100/Redirect/www.eli.org/
http://www.getf.org/
http://www.iwsea.org/
http://dev.iwlearn.net:8100/Redirect/www.start.or.th/


D3 Partners (not leads) 
 
Kenzo Hiroki 
Japan Water Forum 
 
Main:  +81.(0)3.5212.1645 
Fax: +81.(0)3.5212.1649 
Email:   hiroki@waterforum.jp 
 
6th Floor, 1-8-1 Kojimachi 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 10-0083 
Japan 
 
URL: www.waterforum.jp
 
Paul Taylor 
Director, Cap-Net 
 
Tel: + 31 15 215 18 08 
Fax: + 31 15 213 95 98 
Email: paul.taylor@cap-net.org 
 
Office address:  
Westvest 7 
2611 AX Delft  
 
Correspondence address: 
P.O. Box 3015 
2601 DA Delft 
The Netherlands 
 
Global Water Partnership 
 
E2.2 
 
Francois Odendaal 
Director 
EcoAfrica 
 
Work:   +27.(0)21.448.3778 
Mobile: +27.(0)83.630.4989 
Fax:     +27.(0)21.447.2614 
Email: francois@ecoafrica.ca.za 
 
3 Bishop Rd, Observatory 
Cape Town 
South Africa 
 
E2.3 
 
Joke Muylwijk 
Acting Interim Director 
Gender and Water Alliance 
Hogestraat 20 

6953 AT Dieren 
The Netherlands 
 
Phone: +313 427230 
Email: jokemuylwijk@chello.nl 
 
P.O. Box 114,  
6950 AC Dieren  
The Netherlands 
 
URL: www.genderandwater.org 
 
CONSULTANTS 
 
Jerod Clabaugh  
Mobile: +1.205.394.5468 
Home:  +1.205.553.6977 
Email: jclabaugh@mac.com 
 
Jeff Porten 
Mobile: +1.202.460.8357 
Email: jeff@jeffporten.com 
 
UNEP Component A Consultant/Interns 
Levi Wanioyo 
Carol Ngori  
Miriam Ngoka 
Soraiya Meghji 

http://www.waterforum.jp/
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